Hot Rod Drags 15th-17th September 2023 - list of entries

Julian Webb
Robin Read
Norm Wheeldon
James Charman

44 Martyn Payne
56 Andy Bloomfield
56 Brin Nixon
59 Alex Strike
68 Wayne Power
70 Mark Bracking
75 Luke Hoskins
78 Dalton Scarlett
88 Colin Millar
91 Spencer Tidswell
92 Gary Bird
98 Andy Cunningham
111 Shane Bird
115 Ben Kennedy
241 Douglas McClure
327 Aaron Bird
403 Phil Drewitt
507 Jon Webster
584 Rob Brindle
669 Ben Montgomery
948 John O'Sullivan

1 Lee Pike
3 Dean Maudsley
6 Jason Pickett

7 Nervous Nick Brooke-Langham

11 Simon Prest

12 Steve Matthews
13 Ray Irish

30 Andy Cobb

37 Billy Jones

43 Simon Glenn
47 Sean Milsom
53 Chris Layram
55 Ray Turner

56 Tony Pearson
57 Keith Bartlett
59 John Gibson

61 Jason Hollamby
63 Patrick Hobbs

NB Information is to our best knowledge.

Exhibition (3)
Jet dragster
Dragster

Twin-Engined Slingshot

Slingshot

Outlaw Anglia (21)
Ford Anglia
Ford Anglia
53 Ford Prefect
Ford Anglia
Ford Pop
Ford Anglia
Ford Anglia
Fordson van
Ford Anglia
Ford Anglia
Ford Pop
Ford Anglia
Ford Pop
Ford Pop
Ford Pop
Ford Anglia
Ford Pop
Ford Popular
Ford Pop
Ford Pop
Ford Pop

Gasser Circus (27)
Chevrolet Nova
Chevrolet Coupe
55 Chevy
Ford Anglia
1964 Mercury Comet
57 Chevy
41 Willys pickup
Ford Model A
Willys Coupe
Austin Pickup
Morris Z Van
1953 Ford Anglia
1955 Chevy
56 Chevy
1957 Chevy Belair
55 Chevy
Ford Falcon
Ford Falcon

Spiderman

Robin Read's Daimler
Too Much

Gotavit

The Great Barrbarian

Turbo Turtle

East Coast Racing
Lead it Be
Hooligan

The Flyin Fyfer
Powerage

Lucky Penny
Agent Orange
Long Shot
Relentless
Slug-cess
Antisocial

403 Mafia

Fast CompanyToo

Homebrew
Mr Mopar

Honky Tonkin
The Defiant One
Cherry Bomb

The Rocket
Honky Tonkin
Gas Junkie

Bad 2 The Bone
Grumpy Grizz
Straight Shooter
Aint Misbehaving
Outa Gas

Green Onions
Guzzler

Roarin' Rat
Crowd Pleaser
Jumpin Jalepeno
Southern Flyed

2500cc
2x350ci

476ci
454ci
427ci
4600cc
537ci
355ci
468ci
540ci
632ci
383ci
357ci
383ci
327ci
4ltr
383ci
327ci
540ci
412ci
440ci
350ci
542ci

461ci
383ci
302ci
289ci
427ci
555ci
355ci
454ci
383ci
389ci
347ci
427ci
327ci
427ci

460ci
454ci



64 Brian Gibson
77 Martyn Hallam
164 Adam Kruczynski
239 Niamh Smith
302 Graham Barton
640 Paul Dominey
666 Jason Darling
717 Laura Turburville/Christian Wilson
1162 Harvey Turner

1964 Dodge Dart

33 Willys

Chevy

Austin Devon
Austin Devon
Dorset

38 Chevy Coupe
Plymouth Barracuda
1964 Chevy Nova

Identity Crisis

Hallam, Hallam & Couch
Not so Mellow Yellow
Nogbad the Bad

High Anxiety

Six40

Sinister

Bad Blood 2.0

Nurse Stone

Supercharged Outlaws sponsored by Good Vibrations Motorsports (26)

7 Roy Wilding
14 lan Merryweather
22 Andy Hadfield
33 Andy Park
35 Robbie Grabham
36 Steve Clarke/Nigel Rigden
56 Wayne Allman
57 Luke Watts
73 Mike Couch
75 Aaron Windridge
81 Simon Barlow
101 Jim Usher
105 Paul Dale
105 Ron Bartlett
199 Jonny Mcclure
200 Dougie Hill
222 Keith Freeman
276 Elaine Hancock
333 Brian Watson
417 Michael Hannah
426 Joe Bond
540 Simon Boot
666 Joel Kerr
777 Des Taylor
1651 Mark Flavell
2609 Kirsten Van Croonenborgh

Slingshot
Topolino Altered
Ford T Bucket
Model Y

Hillman Avenger
Topolino

VW Split Screen
57 Chevy
Slingshot

T Bucket

Ford Pop
Slingshot

Anglia

Anglia

Willys 33
Slingshot

32 Deuce

Ford Zephyr
Slingshot Dragster
Slingshot
Slingshot

Camaro

Pontiac Starchief
T Altered

Ford Mustang Funny Car
1970 Plymouth Cuda

Chariots Of Fire

Banzai

Twister

Twin Screw You Racing
Wst Country Shaker
The Good Guys

Mental Breakdown
Agamemnon

Lil' Hemi Hustler

Grim Reaper

The Beast

Hemi Hunter

Acute Angle

Sweet FA

The Retirement Package
Motor Mouse

El Loco

Zany Zephyr

O Black Betty

Haggis Hunter

Bond, Hannis & Osbourne
Bootlegger

Stiff Shifter Racing
Thundergod

Steel River Hot Rod IlI
Suzy Q

Wild Bunch sponsored by Springbridge Direct (29)

1 Rob Brown

3 Dan Wilson

6 Chris Hartnell
20 Peter Brown
22 Bradley Cooper
25 Terry Clifford
34 Gary Atkinson
42 Robert Wright
50 James Griffen
53 Gavin Meanly
55 Alan Lloyd

Slingshot
Slingshot
Slingshot Dragster
Slingshot
Slingshot
Slingshot
Topolino
23 Ford T
Topolino
Slingshot
Altered

Rebel

Antique Toy

Backdraft

Worathchild

Back From The Past
Ratcatcher Resurrection
Timelock

Alturd

Hold Fast

The Charles Bang Special
Gonzo the Great

383ci
350ci
355ci
351ci
406ci
355ci
350ci
440ci

500ci
392ci
598ci
347ci
511ci
489ci
526ci
565ci
305ci
350ci
540ci
555ci
350ci
584ci
350ci
509ci
489ci
582ci
400ci
417ci
484ci
540ci
555ci
500ci
426ci
500ci

420ci
350ci
379ci
305ci
296ci
390ci
378ci
454ci
350ci
3900cc
383ci



65 Ford Skipp

78 Keith Crampton

86 Jim Tanner

89 Andrew Roy

90 Tim Roy

91 Bob Hawkins

97 Mick Taylor

98 Robert White
104 Dave Shoemark
113 Paul Tarry
116 lan Wild
132 Elliot/Danny Jones
245 John Sharod
316 James Auld
450 Rich Butcher
526 Allan Schofield
1066 Steve Garlant
1969 Ruaridh Hart

FED

Slingshot Dragster
Slingshot
Slingshot
Slingshot
Slingshot Dragster
Topolino
Slingshot
Slingshot

Altered

Comp Altered
Bantam Altered
Model T

Dragster

Ken Cooper Slingshot
Model T

Slingshot

Opel GT Funny Car

Chasin' Time
Soul Town Shaker
Shindigger

The Shaw Crank Redemption
Boston Straggler 2

Time Traveller Il
Banshee

Happy Daze
The Crewman
Triggers Broom
Wild Cat

Ragin Cajun
Never Say Never
Little Fauss

4th Dimension
Scud Altered
Sonic Attack 2
Bravehart

466ci
364ci
400ci
350ci
454ci
500ci
383ci
350ci
350ci
350ci
4200cc
510ci
500ci
3500cc
283ci
358ci
351ci
350ci



